NONTERES CALIFO	County of Monterey				Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901	
-1850 · VIII	Legislation Details					
File #:	A 21	1-348	Name:	Pluralsight		
Туре:	BoS	Agreement	Status:	Passed - Information Technology Department		
File created:	6/10)/2021	In control:	Board of Supervisors		
On agenda:	6/15	5/2021	Final action:	6/15/2021		
Title:	 a. Approve and authorize the Director of the Information Technology Department to execute a non-standard agreement with Pluralsight to purchase Skills Business Professional license subscriptions, for the term June 16, 2021 through June 16, 2025, in an amount not to exceed \$85,137; b. Approve non-standard agreement terms as recommended by the Director of the Information Technology Department; and c. Approve and authorize the Director of the Information Technology Department to execute up to three (3) amendments to the Agreement, extending the term by one (1) year each, subject to County Counsel approval, provided the terms of the Agreement remain substantially the same and provided the total amount of all extensions does not exceed more than 10% of the original annual cost (\$8,514.00 maximum additional cost). 					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. B	1. Board Report, 2. Pluralsight Quote, 3. Completed Board Order Item No. 56				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	ction	Result	
6/15/2021	1	Board of Supervisors		pproved - information technology	Pass	